

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNSIFF, PERUMBAVOOR

Present:- Sri. Antony Shelman K.A., LL.B., Munsiff.
Tuesday the 25th day of September 2018/ 3rd Aswina 1940

I.A No.1129/2018 in OS.74/2017

Petitioner/Defendant:-

St. Marys Catholic Church, Perumbavoor.

Represented by its Vicar.

By Advs. John Joseph Vettikad & A V George

Respondent/Plaintiff:-

- 1 Sebastian K K, Koikkara House,
BOC Road, Perumbavoor
- 2 Thomas P V, Panakkal House,
M C Road, Perumbavoor.
3. Joshy Varghese, Thekkekara House,
Pulluvazhy, Perumbavoor.

By Adv. M K Jayapalan

This petition having been finally heard before me on 24/09/2018 and the court on the same day passed the following:-

O R D E R

No objection. Hence, petition allowed. Written statement received.

Pronounced by me in open court on this the 24th day of September, 2018.

Sd/-
ALSHARI A.
MUNSIFF

For Antony Shelman K.A.
Munsiff

Appendix:-Nil

Id/-
Munsiff
(By Order)
Sd/-

// True Copy //

Junior Superintendent

Typed by: jav
Compd by : Maya

Copy of Order in
IA 1129/2018
in OS 74/2017

Dated : 24/09/2018